

Moved by Lakey

Seconded by Martin

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1224

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

1
2 On page 2 of the printed bill, in line 22, delete "hereinafter referred to
3 as behavioral health. These" and insert: "acknowledging that these".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3

4
5 On page 3, in line 1, delete "a person's over-"; and delete lines 2
6 through 6, and insert: "an integrated system for evaluation and treatment of
7 mental health and substance use disorders.".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 5

8
9 On page 3, in line 17, delete "by the executive branch of Idaho's gov-
10 ernment,"; and in line 23, delete "wherever" and insert: "whenever reason-
11 ably".